

BID TABULATION SHEET Antsen Sewer Project 2018043				OFFICIAL BID TABULATION																												Bid Opening 5/1/2025	
				Engineer's Estimate		BID #1 A& D Enterprises LLC		BID #2 Russ Construction		BID #3 HCON Incorporated		BID #4 Rognlin's, Inc.		BID #5 Butcher and Sons LLC		BID #6 Sound Pacific Construction, LLC.		BID #7 Black Hills Excavating, Inc.		BID #8 Dodge Excavation LLC		BID #9 Confederated Construction Co. LLC		BID #10 Reed Trucking & Excavating, Inc.		BID #11 Northwest Cascade , Inc.							
ITEM	Schedule A - Sewer	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL						
1	Minor Change	15000	EST	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00						
2	Construction Surveying, Staking, and Record Drawings	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,895.00	\$ 4,895.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00						
3	SPCC Plan	1	L.S.	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00						
4	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 26,300.00	\$ 26,300.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 34,585.00	\$ 34,585.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00						
5	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00						
6	Traffic Control Supervisor	1	L.S.	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 19,115.00	\$ 19,115.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 30,912.00	\$ 30,912.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 29,337.00	\$ 29,337.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00						
7	Flaggers	480	HR	\$ 80.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 28,320.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 42,240.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 73.50	\$ 35,280.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 37,920.00						
8	Portable Changeable Message Sign	2352	HR	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,056.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,704.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,408.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,528.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 14,112.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,408.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 14,112.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,056.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 23,520.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,056.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,408.00						
9	Roadside Cleanup	2500	EST	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00						
10	Trench Safety System	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00						
11	Potholing at Connections and Existing Utility Crossings	15	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,415.00	\$ 21,225.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00						
12	HMA CL 1/2 In. PG SBH-22	75	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 20,625.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 354.00	\$ 26,550.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 20,850.00	\$ 484.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 278.00	\$ 20,850.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 29,625.00						
13	Connect to Existing Sewer Manhole	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,862.91	\$ 4,862.91	\$ 3,685.00	\$ 3,685.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00						
14	Lining Existing Manhole	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 8,333.00	\$ 8,333.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 7,850.00						
15	Gate Valve 6 In.	2	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 3,340.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10,635.50	\$ 21,271.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00						
16	6-inch Diam. PVC C900 Sanitary Sewer Force Main	1430	L.F.	\$ 110.00	\$ 157,300.00	\$ 73.37	\$ 104,919.10	\$ 85.00	\$ 121,550.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 121,550.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 150,150.00	\$ 72.20	\$ 103,246.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 157,300.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 171,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 157,300.00	\$ 95.50	\$ 136,565.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 193,050.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 98,670.00						
17	Connect to Existing Force Main	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 11,045.00	\$ 22,090.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 8,898.50	\$ 17,797.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00						
18	Inlet Protection	8	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 86.25	\$ 690.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 680.00						
19	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	5000	EST	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00						
Schedule A Subtotal				\$ 328,256.00		\$ 282,741.10		\$ 293,159.00		\$ 289,358.00		\$ 314,928.00		\$ 322,653.00		\$ 369,308.00		\$ 373,598.91		\$ 374,508.91		\$ 365,043.00		\$ 374,856.00		\$ 325,753.00							
Schedule A Sales Tax at 9.7% (Tax Rule 170)				\$ 31,840.83		\$ 27,425.89		\$ 28,436.42		\$ 28,067.73		\$ 30,548.02		\$ 31,297.34		\$ 35,822.88		\$ 36,238.04		\$ 36,327.36		\$ 35,409.17		\$ 36,361.03		\$ 31,598.04							
Schedule A Total				\$ 360,096.83		\$ 310,166.99		\$ 321,595.42		\$ 317,425.73		\$ 345,476.02		\$ 353,950.34		\$ 405,130.88		\$ 409,826.04		\$ 410,836.27		\$ 400,452.17		\$ 411,217.03		\$ 357,351.04							

				Engineer's Estimate		BID #1 A& D Enterprises LLC		BID #2 Russ Construction		BID #4 HCON Incorporated		BID #3 Rognlin's, Inc.		BID #5 Butcher and Sons LLC		BID #6 Sound Pacific Construction, LLC.		BID #7 Black Hills Excavating, Inc.		BID #8 Dodge Excavation LLC		BID #9 Confederated Construction Co. LLC		BID #10 Reed Trucking & Excavating, Inc.		BID #11 Northwest Cascade , Inc.	
ITEM	Schedule B -Lake Park Lift Station Decommission	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1 B	Lake Park Lift Station Decommission Incl. Haul	1	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 17,987.00	\$ 17,987.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
Schedule B Subtotal				\$ 15,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 19,000.00		\$ 22,000.00		\$ 23,600.00		\$ 7,000.00		\$ 6,200.00		\$ 7,500.00		\$ 17,987.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 65,000.00	
Schedule B Sales Tax at 9.7% (Tax Rule 170)				\$ 1,455.00		\$ 970.00		\$ 485.00		\$ 1,843.00		\$ 2,134.00		\$ 2,289.20		\$ 679.00		\$ 601.40		\$ 727.50		\$ 1,744.74		\$ 970.00		\$ 6,305.00	
Schedule B Total				\$ 16,455.00		\$ 10,970.00		\$ 5,485.00		\$ 20,843.00		\$ 24,134.00		\$ 25,889.20		\$ 7,679.00		\$ 6,801.40		\$ 8,227.50		\$ 19,731.74		\$ 10,970.00		\$ 71,305.00	
Schedule A Total				\$ 360,096.83		\$ 310,166.99		\$ 321,595.42		\$ 317,425.73		\$ 345,476.02		\$ 353,950.34		\$ 405,130.88		\$ 409,826.04		\$ 410,836.27		\$ 400,452.17		\$ 411,217.03		\$ 357,351.04	
Schedule B Total				\$ 16,455.00		\$ 10,970.00		\$ 5,485.00		\$ 20,843.00		\$ 24,134.00		\$ 25,889.20		\$ 7,679.00		\$ 6,801.40		\$ 8,227.50		\$ 19,731.74		\$ 10,970.00		\$ 71,305.00	
Project Total				\$ 376,551.83		\$ 321,136.99		\$ 327,080.42		\$ 338,268.73		\$ 369,610.02		\$ 379,839.54		\$ 412,809.88		\$ 416,627.44		\$ 419,063.77		\$ 420,183.91		\$ 422,187.03		\$ 428,656.04	

Red text denotes math errors that have been corrected by the City

